JOINT COMMITTEE ON LAND USE FAIRNESS

TAPE LOG
January 23,2007 Hearing Room B
5:00 PM Tapes 1-3
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Co-Chair

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Co-Chair
Rep. Larry George, Vice-Chair
Rep. Bill Garrard, Vice-Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer
Sen. Betsy Johnson
Sen. Kurt Schrader
Rep. Brian Clem
Rep. Arnie Roblan
Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:
Organizational Meeting
Adoption of Committee Rules

Informational Meeting
Status of Ballot Measure 37 Claims
Sheila Martin, Portland State University
Lane Shetterly, Director, Department of Land Conservation and Development
Stephanie Striffler, Department of Justice
Art Schlack, Association of Oregon counties

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 1A

002 Co-Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 5:08 p.m.
ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE RULES — ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

009 Co-Chair Prozanski (EXHIBIT A)

015 Co-Chair Macpherson

024 Rep. Clem
1A 026 Rep. Smith

029 Rep. Roblan

031 Vice-Chair Gerrard

033 Sen. Schrader

034 Sen. Beyer



037
040
042
052
069
070
075
086
093
097
100
103
104

110
125
126
130
135

147

Sen. Johnson

Vice-Chair L George

Co-Chair Prozanski

Ramona Kenady, Chief Clerk of the House

Co-Chair Prozanski

Sen. Beyer

Kenady

Sen. Beyer

Kenady

Sen. Beyer

Kenady

Co-Chair Prozanski entertains motion to adopt rules.

MOTION: Sen. Johnson moves to ADOPT the proposed

Committee Rules dated 01/23/07

Sen. Beyer

Co-Chair Prozanski

Vice-Chair L George

Co-Chair Prozanski

VOTE: 6-4-0

Sen. Beyer, Vice-Chair Garrard, Vice-Chair L. George, Rep.
Smith: NAY

Rep. Clem, Sen. Johnson, Rep. Roblan, Sen. Schrader, Co-
Chair Macpherson, Co-Chair Prozanski: AYE
Co-Chair Prozanski declares the motion CARRIED

STATUS OF BALLOT MEASURE 37 CLAIMS - INFORMATIONAL MEETING

2A

2A

157

141
145
150
158
160

170
173
178
187
209
212
214
219
223
224
232
260
265
277
278
283
298

Lane Shetterly Director, Department of Land Conservation and
Development (EXHIBIT B)

Co-Chair Prozanski

Sen. Beyer

Shetterly

Co-Chair Prozanski

Stephanie Striffler, Department of Justice (EXHIBITS C, D
AND E)

Sen. Beyer

Striffler

Sen. Beyer
Shetterly

Sen. Beyer

Shetterly

Sen. Beyer

Shetterly

Co-Chair Prozanski
Co-Chair Macpherson
Shetterly

Co-Chair Macpherson
Shetterly

Co-Chair Prozanski
Rep. Clem

Shetterly

Co-Chair Prozanski



1B

1B

2B

301
306
336
341
347
348
356
374
375
378

186
188
189
191
196
205
209
213
216
219
222
231
241
244
252
255
261
269
279
282
287
293
300
306
310
315
333
345
363
368

062
063

064
065
151
153
155
160
167

Rep. Garrard
Shetterly

Rep. Garrard
Shetterly

Co-Chair Prozanski
Rep. Clem

Shetterly

Rep. Clem

Co-Chair Prozanski
Stephanie Striffler, Special counsel to the Attorney General,
Department of Justice (EXHIBITS C, D AND E)
Co-Chair Prozanski
Sen. Schrader
Striffler

Co-Chair Macpherson
Striffler

Co-Chair Macpherson
Striffler

Shetterly

Rep. Clem

Striffler

Rep. Clem

Striffler

Rep. Clem

Shetterly

Rep. Roblan

Striffler

Rep. Garrard

Striffler

Rep. Garrard
Vice-Chair L. George
Striffler

Vice-Chair L George
Striffler

Co-Chair Prozanski
Rep. Roblan

Shetterly

Vice-Chair L George
Shetterly

Co-Chair Prozanski

Sheila Martin, Portland State University (EXHIBITS F AND G)

Co-Chair Prozanski
Martin

Co-Chair Prozanski
Martin

Co-Chair Prozanski
Sen. Johnson
Martin

Sen. Johnson
Martin



3A
3A

178 Vice-Chair L George

188 Martin

189 Vice-Chair L George

191 Co-Chair Prozanski

196 Rep. Clem

208 Martin

212 Rep. Clem

217 Rep. Roblan

227 Co-Chair Prozanski

234 Lane Shetterly (EXHBIT H)

250 Art Schlack, Association of Oregon Counties (EXHIBITS I
AND J)

013 Co-Chair Prozanski

016 Sen. Beyer

017 Schlack

027 Sen. Beyer

030 Schlack

036 Co-Chair Macpherson

049 Schlack

063 Sen. Johnson

068 Schlack

071 Sen. Johnson

076 Schlack

081 Sen. Johnson

085 Schlack

091 Co-Chair Prozanski

093 Co-Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 7:14 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A.

w

“—=EQOmmIn

Adoption of Committee Rules, Committee Rules for the Joint Committee on Land Use
Fairness, Staff, 2pp

Status of Ballot Measure 37 Claims, Department of Land Conservation and Development
Briefing, Lane Shetterly, 16 pp

Status of Ballot Measure 37 Claims, Pending Measure 37 Litigation, Stephanie Striffler, 5 pp
Status of Measure 37 Claims, Major Issues Pending, Stephanie Striffler, 8 pp

Status of Measure 37 Claims, Jackson County Circuit Court, Stephanie Striffler, 13 pp
Status of Measure 37 Claims, Fast Facts, Sheila Martin, 1 p

Status of Measure 37 Claims, PowerPoint Presentation, Sheila Martin, 7 pp

Status of Measure 37 Claims, Lane Shetterly, 1 p

Status of Measure 37 Claims, Waiver Timeline, Art Schlack, 1 p

Status of Measure 37 Claims, Survey, Art Schlack, 1 p



